All eligible candidates are advised to 

follow the latest updates on the WII and AcSIR websites for online registration of applicants, 

submission of application and payment of application processing fee, etc. The application 

processing fees (non-refundable) of Rs. 1500 (Rupees One thousand five hundred only) 

for each general category candidate and Rs. 500 (Rupees Five hundred only) for OBC 

non creamy layer, SC and ST category will have to be paid through the prescribed “Payment 

Gateway”.  

(iii) All in-service candidates working in Forest department, Water resource management,